<u>N O T I C E</u>

Sub: <u>Servicing and Maintenance of 33 KvA Electrical</u> Equipments, HT & LT Panels, installed in High Court of Bombay at Goa, Porvorim.

The High Court of Bombay at Goa, Porvorim, Goa, calling quotation towards servicing and maintenance of the 33 KvA Electrical Equipments, HT & LT Panels, installed at the High Court Complex.

It is therefore, requested to submit your best quote in sealed envelope towards servicing and maintenance of 33 KvA Electrical Equipments, HT & LT Panels, on or before **28/04/2025**, for the period of One Month, Six Months & One year.

Any assistant in the above, be please to call on mobile no. 9823018130 (Mr. Hipolito Azavedo).

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

- The Sealed Quotations must be superscribed as "Quotations for Servicing and Maintenance of the 33 KvA Electrical Equipments, HT & LT Panels" and addressed to the Registrar (Admn.), High Court of Bombay at Goa, Penha-de-Franca, Porvorim, Goa.
- 2. It shall have PAN number, GST Registration number.
- 3. The dealer should provide the name and mobile number of the person, to be contacted at any time, even beyond office hours. The person should be capable of Servicing and Maintenance of the 33 KvA Electrical Equipments, HT & LT Panels.
- 4. The dealer will provide uniforms, Aprons, Photo I-Cards and other-Protective gear to ensure proper protection/precaution to the appointed person. It will be the responsibility of the dealer to ensure that its entire staff report for duty in proper uniform and also display their identity cards.
- 5. The Registrar (Admn.), High Court of Bombay at Goa, Porvorim, reserves all rights to reject any offer or terminate the P.O. at any point of time, without assigning any reason.

Requirements:-

- Operation, Servicing and Maintenance of the 33 KvA Electrical Equipments, HT & LT Panels.
- To keep surrounding areas clean.
- Regular inspection of safety equipment like Air Circuit Breaker, Transformer, HT & LT Panels, Breakers to ensure they are functioning correctly.

Sd/-

Place:- Porvorim, Goa. Date: 24/03/2025.

(D. P. Satawalekar) Registrar (Admin.)